Table 1

Average 9 month Salaries - Thousands of Current Dollars - 2020/2021

Professor Associate Assistant

Instructor Overall

Missouri State University

University of Missouri Columbia
UMSL

UMKC

Missouri Science and Technology
Averages

Central Missouri State
Northwest Missouri State
Southeast Missouri State
Truman State

Missouri Southern
Averages

Florida Atlantic

University of Colorado Denver
University of Arkansas Little Rock
Northeastern Illinois

Oakland University

Towson University

University of Nebraska Omaha
University of Nevada - Las Vegas

University of North Carolina Charlotte
University of North Carolina Greensboro

University of North Texas

University of Wisconsin Milwaukee

Weber State University
Averages

$84.9

$134.3
$101.7
$111.5
$129.5
$117.75

$83.5
$84.2
$85.8
$76.5
$76.3
$81.3

$116.6
$112.9
$119.3

$97.4
$111.6
$100.3

$91.7
$138.5
$122.1
$112.2
$127.4
$110.4
$101.7
$112.4

Source: NEA 2020-2021 Faculty Salary Report

§72.2

$88.9
$77.1
$81.5
$86.1
$83.4

§72.9
§70.3
$68.4
$67.2
$61.1
$67.9

$93.5
$91.3
$91.4
$82.6
$85.3
$81.0
$80.8
$99.4
$91.1
$84.6
$91.2
$82.1
$83.9
$87.5

$66.3

$90.3
§72.0
$78.2
$76.6
$79.3

$67.9
$64.8
$60.5
$56.3
$57.8
$61.5

§79.8
$80.9
$85.8
§73.7
§71.7
§73.5
$76.7
$80.9
$83.0
§77.4
$83.9
$78.5
§76.1
$78.6

$46.0

$68.8

$100.8
$82.0
$87.5
$99.3
$92.4

$65.9
$66.4
$64.9
$66.4
$60.8
$64.8

$90.2
$85.7
$95.0
$73.6
$86.5
$78.5
$76.2
$97.2
$90.9
$82.8
$92.5
$82.0
$77.8
$85.3



Table 2

Average 9 month Salaries - Thousands of Current Dollars - 2014/2015

Professor Associate Assistant

Instructor Overall

Missouri State University

University of Missouri Columbia
UMSL

UMKC

Missouri Science and Technology
Averages

University of Central Missouri
Northwest Missouri State
Southeast Missouri State
Truman State

Missouri Southern

Averages

Florida Atlantic

University of Colorado Denver
University of Arkansas Little Rock
Northeastern Illinois

Oakland University

Towson University

University of Nebraska Omaha
University of Nevada - Las Vegas

University of North Carolina Charlotte
University of North Carolina Greensboro

University of North Texas

University of Wisconsin Milwaukee

Weber State University
Averages

$81.3 $68.4 $59.9

$118.7 $78.5 $66.0

$96.0 §71.6 $61.5
$108.5 §75.0 $65.2
$123.9 $84.8 $73.1
$111.8 §77.5 $66.5

$82.3 $66.4 $54.6
§79.7 $63.2 $58.2
$83.7 $66.7 $57.1
§73.4 $60.1 $52.9
$76.3 $59.8 $48.3
§79.1 $63.2 $54.2

$102.9 $76.0 $68.6
$124.4 $90.6 $82.5
$90.5 $69.2 $61.0
$84.6 §73.1 $66.4
$106.6 $78.8 $66.7
$95.1 §77.1 $69.2
$87.1 $77.8 $63.9
$121.6 $88.1 $70.0
$113.3 $81.3 §73.4
$105.4 $75.3 $68.1
$103.5 $103.3 $76.9
$100.0 $76.7 $70.2
$80.9 $66.7 $60.4
$100.6 $80.7 $69.8

Source: NEA 2014-2015 Faculty Salary Report

$42.0

$39.5
$50.1
$41.9
$45.4
$44.2

$48.8
$45.6
$45.6
$41.9
$44.3
$45.2

$52.1
$60.7
$47.9
$42.1
$62.4
$46.3
$43.9
$57.8
$49.3
$44.7
$69.1
$45.2
$48.2
$51.3

$65.9

$83.2
$74.8
§77.3
$92.3
$81.9

$63.0
$58.9
$58.9
$63.9
$59.9
$60.9

$76.0
$87.6
§71.1
$63.2
§79.3
§71.5
§71.4
$91.4
$76.4
§73.5
$79.6
§73.5
$65.8
§73.8



Table 3

Average 9 month Salaries - Percentage Change from 2014/2015 to 2020/2021

Professor Associate Assistant

Instructor Overall

Missouri State University

University of Missouri Columbia
UMSL

UMKC

Missouri Science and Technology
Averages

University of Central Missouri
Northwest Missouri State
Southeast Missouri State
Truman State

Missouri Southern

Averages

Florida Atlantic

University of Colorado Denver
University of Arkansas Little Rock
Northeastern Illinois

Oakland University

Towson University

University of Nebraska Omaha
University of Nevada - Las Vegas
University of North Carolina Charlotte
University of North Carolina Greensboro
University of North Texas

University of Wisconsin Milwaukee
Weber State University

Averages

4.42%

13.14%
5.93%
2.76%
4.52%

6.58%

5.55%

13.24%
7.68%
8.66%
1.53%
7.77%

10.68%

36.81%
17.07%
19.93%

4.78%
19.64%

9.52%

32.90%

26.25%

6.60%
21.91%

4.40%

21%
9.6%
13%
7.5%
12.77%

4.6%
12.73%
10.18%

3.91%
1.50%
6.71%

18.68%
-2.16%
33.61%
16.45%
9.07%
9.97%
6.72%
6.34%
18.97%
12.65%
16.20%
11.56%
18.23%
14.87%


Administrator
Cross-Out




