Table 1
Average 9 month Salaries - Thousands of Current Dollars - 2020/2021

	Professor	Associate	Assistant	Instructor	Overall
Missouri State University	\$84.9	\$72.2	\$66.3	\$46.0	\$68.8
University of Missouri Columbia	\$134.3	\$88.9	\$90.3	\$52.5	\$100.8
UMSL	\$101.7	7 \$77.1	\$72.0	\$	\$82.0
UMKC	\$111.5	\$81.5	\$78.2	\$52.9	\$87.5
Missouri Science and Technology	\$129.5	\$86.1	\$76.6	\$48.4	\$99.3
Averages	\$117.75	\$83.4	\$79.3	\$51.3	\$92.4
Central Missouri State	\$83.5	\$72.9	\$67.9	\$52.6	\$65.9
Northwest Missouri State	\$84.2	\$70.3	\$64.8	\$53.2	\$66.4
Southeast Missouri State	\$85.8	\$68.4	\$60.5	\$47.7	\$64.9
Truman State	\$76.5	\$67.2	\$56.3	\$45.0	\$66.4
Missouri Southern	\$76.3	\$61.1	\$57.8	\$50.6	\$60.8
Averages	\$81.3	\$67.9	\$61.5	\$49.8	\$64.8
Florida Atlantic	\$116.6	\$93.5	\$79.8	\$62.6	\$90.2
University of Colorado Denver	\$112.9	\$91.3	\$80.9	\$63.7	\$85.7
University of Arkansas Little Rock	\$119.3	\$91.4	\$85.8	\$63.9	\$95.0
Northeastern Illinois	\$97.4	\$82.6	\$73.7	\$50.4	\$73.6
Oakland University	\$111.6	\$85.3	\$71.7	\$69.8	\$86.5
Towson University	\$100.3	\$81.0	\$73.5	\$52.3	\$78.5
University of Nebraska Omaha	\$91.7	\$80.8	\$76.7	\$51.8	\$76.2
University of Nevada - Las Vegas	\$138.5	\$99.4	\$80.9	\$61.6	\$97.2
University of North Carolina Charlotte	\$122.1	\$91.1	\$83.0	\$58.0	\$90.9
University of North Carolina Greensboro	\$112.2	\$84.6	\$77.4	\$48.9	\$82.8
University of North Texas	\$127.4	\$91.2	\$83.9	\$65.9	\$92.5
University of Wisconsin Milwaukee	\$110.4	\$82.1	\$78.5	\$50.2	\$82.0
Weber State University	\$101.7	\$83.9	\$76.1	\$56.4	\$77.8
Averages	\$112.4	\$87.5	\$78.6	\$58.1	\$85.3

Source: NEA 2020-2021 Faculty Salary Report

Table 2
Average 9 month Salaries - Thousands of Current Dollars - 2014/2015

	Professor	Associate	Assistant	Instructor	Overall
Missouri State University	\$81.3	\$68.4	\$59.9	\$42.0	\$65.9
University of Missouri Columbia	\$118.7	\$78.5	\$66.0	\$39.5	\$83.2
UMSL	\$96.0	\$71.6	\$61.5	\$50.1	\$74.8
UMKC	\$108.5	\$75.0	\$65.2	\$41.9	\$77.3
Missouri Science and Technology	\$123.9	\$84.8	\$73.1	\$45.4	\$92.3
Averages	\$111.8	\$77.5	\$66.5	\$44.2	\$81.9
University of Central Missouri	\$82.3	•	•	•	•
Northwest Missouri State	\$79.7	•	•	•	•
Southeast Missouri State	\$83.7	•	•	•	•
Truman State	\$73.4	•	•	•	•
Missouri Southern	\$76.3	•	•	•	·
Averages	\$79.1	\$63.2	\$54.2	\$45.2	\$60.9
	4400.0	476.0	460.6	650.4	476.0
Florida Atlantic	\$102.9	•	•	•	•
University of Colorado Denver	\$124.4	•	•	-	·
University of Arkansas Little Rock	\$90.5	•	•	•	•
Northeastern Illinois	\$84.6	•	•	•	•
Oakland University	\$106.6	•	•	•	•
Towson University	\$95.1	•	•	•	•
University of Nebraska Omaha	\$87.1	•	•	-	•
University of Nevada - Las Vegas	\$121.6	•	•	•	•
University of North Carolina Charlotte	\$113.3	\$81.3	•	•	•
University of North Carolina Greensboro	\$105.4	•	•	•	•
University of North Texas	\$103.5	\$103.3	•	•	·
University of Wisconsin Milwaukee	\$100.0	•	•	•	•
Weber State University	\$80.9	•	•	•	·
Averages	\$100.6	\$80.7	\$69.8	\$51.3	\$73.8

Source: NEA 2014-2015 Faculty Salary Report

Table 3
Average 9 month Salaries - Percentage Change from 2014/2015 to 2020/2021

	Professor	Associate	Assistant	Instructor	Overall
Missouri State University	4.42%	5.55%	10.68%	9.52%	4.40%
University of Missouri Columbia	13.14%	13.24%	36.81%	32.90%	5 21%
UMSL	5.93%		17.07%		9.6%
UMKC	2.76%		19.93%		
Missouri Science and Technology	4.52%		4.78%		
Averages	6.58%	7.77%	19.64%		
Averages	0.5670	7.7770	13.04/0	21.31/	0 12.77/0
University of Central Missouri					4.6%
Northwest Missouri State					12.73%
Southeast Missouri State					10.18%
Truman State					3.91%
Missouri Southern					1.50%
Averages					6.71%
Florida Atlantic					18.68%
University of Colorado Denver					-2.16%
University of Arkansas Little Rock					33.61%
Northeastern Illinois					16.45%
Oakland University					9.07%
Towson University					9.97%
University of Nebraska Omaha					6.72%
University of Nevada - Las Vegas					6.34%
University of North Carolina Charlotte					18.97%
University of North Carolina Greensboro					12.65%
University of North Texas					16.20%
University of Wisconsin Milwaukee					11.56%
Weber State University					18.23%
Averages					14.87%